
Route:GH01A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:37 am MILLER HILL RD@SHORT CTGH01A

7:37 am 34/36 MILLER HILL RD [S]GH01A

7:38 am MILLER HILL RD @ WONDERLAND DR [SW]GH01A

7:38 am 49 MILLER HILL RD [SW]GH01A

7:40 am MILLER HILL RD @ MEMORY LN [W]GH01A

7:41 am 15 MEMORY LN [SE]GH01A

7:42 am MEMORY LN @ RUSHMORE RD [E]GH01A

7:43 am 7/8 RUSHMORE RD [W]GH01A

7:46 am 204 WOODMONT RD [SE]GH01A

7:47 am 221 WOODMONT RD [E]GH01A

7:53 am 6/7 WONDERLAND DRIVE [NW]GH01A

7:55 am 37 FARVIEW RD [W]GH01A

7:58 am 28 MILLER HILL RD [N]GH01A

7:59 am 25 MILLER HILL RD [NE]GH01A

7:59 am MILLER HILL RD @ ROCKLEDGE RD [E]GH01A

8:00 am 6/5 MILLER HILL RD [E]GH01A

8:01 am 12 PATTI PL [SE]GH01A

8:02 am PATTI PL @ WEITZ RD [SE]GH01A

8:03 am WEITZ RD @ SHENANDOAH RD [NE]GH01A

8:04 am 674 SHENANDOAH RD [W]GH01A

8:05 am 720 HORTONTOWN RD [NW]GH01A

8:07 am 695 SHENANDOAH RD [E]GH01A

8:08 am 606 SHENANDOAH RD [E]GH01A

8:09 am SHENANDOAH RD @ BURBANK RD [E]GH01A

8:10 am SHENANDOAH RD @ SEYMOUR LN [SE]GH01A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH01A



Route:GH01P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH01P

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH01P

3:29 pm SHENANDOAH RD @ SEYMOUR LN [W]GH01P

3:29 pm SHENANDOAH RD @ BURBANK RD [N]GH01P

3:30 pm 606 SHENANDOAH RD [W]GH01P

3:31 pm 674 SHENANDOAH RD [W]GH01P

3:32 pm 695 SHENANDOAH RD [W]GH01P

3:33 pm 720 HORTONTOWN RD [NW]GH01P

3:36 pm SHENANDOAH RD @ WEITZ RD [SE]GH01P

3:37 pm WEITZ RD @ PATTI PL [W]GH01P

3:38 pm 18/19 PATTI PL [NW]GH01P

3:38 pm 12 PATTI PL [NW]GH01P

3:39 pm 6/5 MILLER HILL RD [W]GH01P

3:40 pm MILLER HILL RD @ ROCKLEDGE RD [SW]GH01P

3:40 pm MILLER HILL RD @ SHORT CT [W]GH01P

3:41 pm 25 MILLER HILL RD [SW]GH01P

3:41 pm 28 MILLER HILL RD [S]GH01P

3:42 pm 34/36 MILLER HILL RD [S]GH01P

3:42 pm MILLER HILL RD @ WONDERLAND DR [SW]GH01P

3:43 pm 1 WONDERLAND DR [W]GH01P

3:43 pm 5 WONDERLAND DR [NW]GH01P

3:44 pm 6/7 WONDERLAND DRIVE [NW]GH01P

3:45 pm FARVIEW RD @ BAILEY PL [NW]GH01P

3:46 pm 37 FARVIEW RD [W]GH01P

3:50 pm 204 WOODMONT RD [SE]GH01P

3:51 pm 221 WOODMONT RD [E]GH01P

3:57 pm 49 MILLER HILL RD [SW]GH01P

3:58 pm MILLER HILL RD @ MEMORY LN [W]GH01P

3:59 pm 15 MEMORY LN [SE]GH01P

4:00 pm MEMORY LN @ RUSHMORE RD [E]GH01P

4:01 pm 7/8 RUSHMORE RD [W]GH01P



Route:GH02A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:38 am 103 JUDITH DRGH02A

7:39 am 107 JUDITH DR [S]GH02A

7:39 am 138 JUDITH DR [S]GH02A

7:40 am 216 JUDITH DR [W]GH02A

7:41 am 250 JUDITH DR [W]GH02A

7:42 am 310 JUDITH DR [W]GH02A

7:43 am 288 JUDITH DR [SW]GH02A

7:44 am 159 SEAMAN RD [S]GH02A

7:45 am 175 SEAMAN RD [S]GH02A

7:46 am 199 SEAMAN RD [S]GH02A

7:48 am 110/99 DEVON FARMS RD [W]GH02A

7:49 am 138 DEVON FARMS RD [W]GH02A

7:49 am 148 DEVON FARMS RD [NW]GH02A

7:50 am 184 DEVON FARMS RD [W]GH02A

7:51 am 233 DEVON FARMS RD [W]GH02A

7:52 am 354 DEVON FARMS RD [SE]GH02A

7:53 am 380 DEVON FARMS RD [E]GH02A

7:55 am 214 DEVON FARMS RD [E]GH02A

7:57 am 346/350 SEAMAN RD [S]GH02A

7:58 am 386 SEAMAN RD [S]GH02A

7:59 am 396 S GREENHAVEN RD [SE]GH02A

8:03 am 545 EDER RD [W]GH02A

8:04 am 617 EDER RD [W]GH02A

8:05 am 630 EDER RD [W]GH02A

8:08 am STORMVILLE MT RD @ GUNG HO RD [NE]GH02A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH02A



Route:GH02P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH02P

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH02P

3:29 pm 103 JUDITH DR [S]GH02P

3:29 pm 107 JUDITH DR [S]GH02P

3:30 pm 138 JUDITH DR [S]GH02P

3:31 pm 216 JUDITH DR [W]GH02P

3:31 pm 250 JUDITH DR [W]GH02P

3:33 pm 310 JUDITH DR [W]GH02P

3:33 pm 288 JUDITH DR [SW]GH02P

3:35 pm 159 SEAMAN RD [S]GH02P

3:36 pm 175 SEAMAN RD [S]GH02P

3:36 pm 199 SEAMAN RD [S]GH02P

3:39 pm 214 DEVON FARMS RD [W]GH02P

3:41 pm 354 DEVON FARMS RD [SE]GH02P

3:42 pm 380 DEVON FARMS RD [W]GH02P

3:43 pm 354 DEVON FARMS RD [NW]GH02P

3:44 pm 233 DEVON FARMS RD [E]GH02P

3:45 pm 184 DEVON FARMS RD [E]GH02P

3:46 pm 148 DEVON FARMS RD [SE]GH02P

3:47 pm 138 DEVON FARMS RD [E]GH02P

3:47 pm 110/99 DEVON FARMS RD [E]GH02P

3:49 pm 346/350 SEAMAN RD [S]GH02P

3:49 pm 386 SEAMAN RD [S]GH02P

3:50 pm 396 S GREENHAVEN RD [SE]GH02P

3:55 pm 545 EDER RD [W]GH02P

3:56 pm 605 EDER RD [W]GH02P

3:56 pm 617 EDER RD [W]GH02P

3:57 pm 630 EDER RD [W]GH02P

4:00 pm 16 GUNG HO RD [E]GH02P



Route:GH03A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:54 am PERSIMMON PL W @ CHESTNUT STGH03A

7:55 am 9/10 CHESTNUT ST [SE]GH03A

7:56 am 18 CHESTNUT ST [NE]GH03A

7:56 am 212 PHILLIPS RD [E]GH03A

7:59 am 118 MOONLIGHT DR [W]GH03A

7:59 am 99 MOONLIGHT DR [W]GH03A

8:01 am 16 MOONLIGHT DR [NW]GH03A

8:02 am 337 RT 216 [N]GH03A

8:02 am 10 SUNNY LN [E]GH03A

8:03 am 18 SUNNY LN [E]GH03A

8:04 am 57 SUNNY LN [E]GH03A

8:04 am 72 SUNNY LN [E]GH03A

8:05 am 92 SUNNY LN [E]GH03A

8:06 am 115 SUNNY LANE/120 SUNNY LN [E]GH03A

8:07 am 33 FRIENDLY WAY [W]GH03A

8:08 am 10 FRIENDLY WAY [NW]GH03A

8:09 am 280 RT 216 [W]GH03A

8:10 am 236 ROUTE 216 [W]GH03A

8:11 am 141 RT 216 [NW]GH03A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH03A



Route:GH03P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH03P

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH03P

3:28 pm 141 RT 216 [SE]GH03P

3:29 pm 236 ROUTE 216 [E]GH03P

3:29 pm 280 RT 216 [E]GH03P

3:30 pm 273 RTE 216 [E]GH03P

3:31 pm 10 SUNNY LN [E]GH03P

3:31 pm 18 SUNNY LN [E]GH03P

3:32 pm 57 SUNNY LN [E]GH03P

3:33 pm 66 SUNNY LN [E]GH03P

3:33 pm 72 SUNNY LN [E]GH03P

3:34 pm 92 SUNNY LN [E]GH03P

3:35 pm 115 SUNNY LANE/120 SUNNY LN [E]GH03P

3:36 pm 127 MOONLIGHT DR [W]GH03P

3:36 pm 118 MOONLIGHT DR [W]GH03P

3:37 pm 99 MOONLIGHT DR [W]GH03P

3:37 pm 93 MOONLIGHT DR [W]GH03P

3:38 pm 47 MOONLIGHT DR [W]GH03P

3:39 pm 16 MOONLIGHT DR [NW]GH03P

3:40 pm 337 RT 216 [N]GH03P

3:41 pm 10 FRIENDLY WAY [SE]GH03P

3:41 pm 33 FRIENDLY WAY [E]GH03P

3:43 pm 212 PHILLIPS RD [W]GH03P

3:44 pm PERSIMMON PL W @ CHESTNUT ST [SW]GH03P

3:45 pm 9/10 CHESTNUT ST [SE]GH03P



Route:GH04A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:48 am 3202 ROUTE 52GH04A

7:49 am 3250 RT 52/3247 ROUTE 52 [SW]GH04A

7:50 am 3340 ROUTE 52 [W]GH04A

7:51 am 3474 RT 52 [W]GH04A

7:54 am 127 OVERHILL RD [S]GH04A

7:55 am 206 OVERHILL RD (LISA'S LEARING CENTER) [SE]GH04A

7:56 am OVERHILL RD @ BACK CT [SE]GH04A

7:56 am 264 OVERHILL RD [SW]GH04A

7:58 am STORMVILLE MT RD @ MOUNTAIN TOP RD [S]GH04A

8:00 am 84 MOUNTAIN TOP RD [W]GH04A

8:01 am 29 MOUNTAIN TOP RD [W]GH04A

8:01 am 3721 ROUTE 52 [N]GH04A

8:06 am RT 52@SOUTHERN DR [E]GH04A

8:07 am RT 52 @ PRIMROSE LN /No Cross w/o Parental OK [E]GH04A

8:08 am RT 52 @ TWIN PONDS CT [NE]GH04A

8:10 am 2845 RT 52 (X-CROSS VW) [N]GH04A

8:11 am 2820 ROUTE 52 [N]GH04A

8:12 am RT 52 @ FALCON CREST CT [NE]GH04A

8:13 am 2710 RT 52 [NW]GH04A

8:13 am 2696 ROUTE 52 [NW]GH04A

8:14 am 2659 RT 52 [NW]GH04A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH04A



Route:GH04P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH04P

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH04P

3:24 pm 2659 RT 52 [SE]GH04P

3:25 pm 2696 ROUTE 52 [SE]GH04P

3:26 pm 2706 RT 52 [SE]GH04P

3:27 pm RT 52 @ FALCON CREST CT [S]GH04P

3:28 pm 2820 ROUTE 52 [S]GH04P

3:28 pm 2845 RT 52 (X-CROSS VW) [S]GH04P

3:30 pm RT 52 @ TWIN PONDS CT [S]GH04P

3:32 pm RT 52 @ PRIMROSE LN /No Cross w/o Parental OK [SW]GH04P

3:33 pm RT 52@SOUTHERN DR [SW]GH04P

3:34 pm 3250 RT 52/3247 ROUTE 52 [SW]GH04P

3:35 pm 3340 ROUTE 52 [W]GH04P

3:36 pm 3474 RT 52 [W]GH04P

3:39 pm 127 OVERHILL RD [S]GH04P

3:40 pm 206 OVERHILL RD (LISA'S LEARING CENTER) [SE]GH04P

3:41 pm OVERHILL RD @ BACK CT [SE]GH04P

3:41 pm 264 OVERHILL RD [SW]GH04P

3:42 pm 279 OVERHILL RD [SW]GH04P

3:44 pm 84 MOUNTAIN TOP RD [W]GH04P

3:45 pm 29 MOUNTAIN TOP RD [W]GH04P

3:46 pm 3721 ROUTE 52 [N]GH04P



Route:GH05A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:45 am 2307 RT 52 (X-CROSS K-8)GH05A

7:52 am 230 LIME KILN RD [W]GH05A

7:53 am 234 LIME KILN RD [W]GH05A

7:56 am 51 E HOOK CROSS RD [S]GH05A

7:58 am 25 EAST HOOK CROSS ROAD [SE]GH05A

7:58 am 17 E HOOK CROSS RD [E]GH05A

7:59 am SHENANDOAH RD @ GRIFFIN LN [E]GH05A

8:00 am 120 JACKSON RD [S]GH05A

8:01 am JACKSON RD @ OLD TOWNSEND RD [S]GH05A

8:06 am 255 SHENANDOAH RD (X-CROSS) [NE]GH05A

8:07 am 225 SHENANDOAH RD [E]GH05A

8:08 am 172 SHENANDOAH RD [E]GH05A

8:08 am 162 SHENANDOAH RD [NE]GH05A

8:09 am 125 SHENANDOAH RD [E]GH05A

8:12 am 152 SCHLUETER DR [SW]GH05A

8:12 am 162 SCHLUETER DR [S]GH05A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH05A



Route:GH05P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH05P

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH05P

3:24 pm 2307 RT 52 (X-CROSS K-8) [NW]GH05P

3:32 pm 230 LIME KILN RD [W]GH05P

3:32 pm 234 LIME KILN RD [W]GH05P

3:36 pm 51 E HOOK CROSS RD [S]GH05P

3:37 pm 9 NANUK RD [SE]GH05P

3:39 pm 25 EAST HOOK CROSS ROAD [SE]GH05P

3:39 pm 17 E HOOK CROSS RD [E]GH05P

3:40 pm SHENANDOAH RD @ GRIFFIN LN [E]GH05P

3:41 pm 120 JACKSON RD [S]GH05P

3:42 pm JACKSON RD @ OLD TOWNSEND RD [S]GH05P

3:43 pm OLD TOWNSEND RD @ UNNAMED ST [SE]GH05P



Route:GH06A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:59 am HARRISONS TRL (END)GH06A

8:01 am 44/46 HARRISONS TRL [S]GH06A

8:04 am MEADOW WAY @TRAILS END AT TURNAROUND [S]GH06A

8:06 am STEP BY STEP DAYCARE [W]GH06A

8:08 am 112 ROUTE 376 [NE]GH06A

8:08 am KENT RD @ SCOTTS RD [S]GH06A

8:09 am JEFFREY RD@KENT RD [SE]GH06A

8:09 am JEFFREYS RD @ PAMELA RD [SE]GH06A

8:12 am SADDLE RIDGE DR @ TRACI LN [NE]GH06A

8:13 am 11 TRACI LN [E]GH06A

8:14 am TRACI LN @ WINDING OAK WAY [SE]GH06A

8:17 am SADDLE RIDGE DR @ BUTTERNUT LN [NE]GH06A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH06A



Route:GH06P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH06P

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH06P

3:21 pm SADDLE RIDGE DR @ BUTTERNUT LN [S]GH06P

3:23 pm SADDLE RIDGE DR @ TRACI LN [S]GH06P

3:24 pm 11 TRACI LN [E]GH06P

3:25 pm TRACI LN @ WINDING OAK WAY [SE]GH06P

3:27 pm 52 SADDLE RIDGE DR [S]GH06P

3:28 pm 87/88 SADDLE RIDGE DR [W]GH06P

3:29 pm 87/88 SADDLE RIDGE DR [W]GH06P

3:29 pm JEFFREYS RD @ PAMELA RD [N]GH06P

3:31 pm JEFFREY RD@KENT RD [NW]GH06P

3:31 pm KENT RD @ SCOTTS RD [NE]GH06P

3:32 pm KENTS RD @ RT 376 [NE]GH06P

3:34 pm MEADOW WAY @TRAILS END AT TURNAROUND [S]GH06P

3:38 pm BARON DR @ HARRISONS TRL [SE]GH06P

3:39 pm 44/46 HARRISONS TRL [N]GH06P

3:40 pm HARRISONS TRL (END)GH06P



Route:GH07A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:50 am 2451 RTE 52GH07A

7:52 am VAN VLACK RD @ ALEXANDER RD [SE]GH07A

7:53 am 64/67 VAN VLACK RD [E]GH07A

7:53 am 85 VAN VLACK RD [E]GH07A

7:54 am 122/119 VAN VLACK RD [E]GH07A

7:54 am 136 VAN VLACK RD [E]GH07A

7:57 am 68 OLD STATE RD [NW]GH07A

7:58 am 9 HARRIGAN RD [NE]GH07A

7:59 am 49/50 HARRIGAN RD [E]GH07A

7:59 am HARRIGAN DR @ SODANO RD [SE]GH07A

8:00 am 20/21 FLOWER RD [W]GH07A

8:01 am 42/41 FLOWER RD [W]GH07A

8:02 am 48 FLOWER RD [W]GH07A

8:04 am 26 SODANO RD [SE]GH07A

8:05 am 33 SODANO RD [E]GH07A

8:07 am 87 HARRIGAN RD [NW]GH07A

8:07 am 4 STEPHEN DR [NE]GH07A

8:08 am STEPHEN DR @ ANTHONY CT [W]GH07A

8:10 am 6 GENE CT [NE]GH07A

8:12 am 94 HARRIGAN RD [NW]GH07A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH07A



Route:GH07P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH07P

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH07P

3:23 pm 2451 RTE 52 [NW]GH07P

3:25 pm VAN VLACK RD @ ALEXANDER RD [SE]GH07P

3:26 pm 64/67 VAN VLACK RD [E]GH07P

3:27 pm 85 VAN VLACK RD [E]GH07P

3:27 pm 122/119 VAN VLACK RD [E]GH07P

3:28 pm 136 VAN VLACK RD [E]GH07P

3:30 pm 68 OLD STATE RD [NW]GH07P

3:31 pm 9 HARRIGAN RD [NE]GH07P

3:32 pm 49/50 HARRIGAN RD [E]GH07P

3:33 pm HARRIGAN DR @ SODANO RD [SE]GH07P

3:34 pm 20/21 FLOWER RD [W]GH07P

3:34 pm 42/41 FLOWER RD [W]GH07P

3:35 pm 48 FLOWER RD [W]GH07P

3:37 pm 26 SODANO RD [SE]GH07P

3:38 pm 33 SODANO RD [E]GH07P

3:40 pm ANTHONY CT @ STEPHEN DR [S]GH07P

3:42 pm 6 GENE CT [NE]GH07P

3:44 pm 4 STEPHEN DR [SW]GH07P

3:44 pm 87 HARRIGAN RD [SE]GH07P

3:46 pm HARRIGAN RD@VODRAZKA LN [N]GH07P



Route:GH08A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:54 am 12 LAKE WALTON RD / HAPPY HOURSGH08A

8:00 am GOVERNORS BLVD @ WEST TILDEN PL [NW]GH08A

8:01 am GOVERNORS BLVD @ FENTON WAY N [W]GH08A

8:02 am GOVERNORS BLVD @ HOFFMAN RD [NW]GH08A

8:05 am GOVERNORS BLVD @ LEWIS RD [NE]GH08A

8:08 am 687 RT 82 [N]GH08A

8:08 am 665 ROUTE 82 [NW]GH08A

8:09 am 653 ROUTE 82 [NW]GH08A

8:13 am 616 ROUTE 82 [SE]GH08A

8:14 am 753 RT 82 [SE]GH08A

8:15 am TRINKA LN @ CANDY LN [SW]GH08A

8:16 am 9 CANDY LN [SE]GH08A

8:16 am 6 CANDY LN [SE]GH08A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH08A



Route:GH08P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH08P

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH08P

3:22 pm 6 CANDY LN [NW]GH08P

3:23 pm 9 CANDY LN [NW]GH08P

3:24 pm CANDY LN @ TRINKA LN [N]GH08P

3:26 pm 753 RT 82 [NW]GH08P

3:27 pm 687 RT 82 [N]GH08P

3:28 pm 665 ROUTE 82 [NW]GH08P

3:28 pm 653 ROUTE 82 [NW]GH08P

3:32 pm 616 ROUTE 82 [SE]GH08P

3:35 pm GOVERNORS BLVD @ LEWIS RD [SE]GH08P

3:36 pm GOVERNORS BLVD @ HOFFMAN RD [SE]GH08P

3:38 pm GOVERNORS BLVD @ FENTON WAY N [SE]GH08P

3:40 pm GOVERNORS BLVD @ EAST TILDON PL [SE]GH08P

3:51 pm MONTFORT RD @ NEVILLE RD [SW]GH08P



Route:GH09A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:01 am 143 PHILLIPS RDGH09A

8:01 am PHILLIPS RD@FOUR CORNERS BLVD [W]GH09A

8:02 am FOUR CORNERS BLVD @ BAYBERRY ST [S]GH09A

8:05 am MOORE RD@FOUR CORNERS BLVD [W]GH09A

8:06 am MOORE RD @ BUTTONWOOD WAY [W]GH09A

8:07 am 221 BUTTONWOOD WAY [W]GH09A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH09A



Route:GH09P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH09P

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH09P

3:31 pm 143 PHILLIPS RD [SW]GH09P

3:31 pm PHILLIPS RD@FOUR CORNERS BLVD [W]GH09P

3:32 pm FOUR CORNERS BLVD @ BAYBERRY ST [S]GH09P

3:35 pm MOORE RD@FOUR CORNERS BLVD [W]GH09P

3:36 pm MOORE RD @ BUTTONWOOD WAY [W]GH09P

3:38 pm 221 BUTTONWOOD WAY [W]GH09P



Route:GH10A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:46 am 159 STORMVILLE RDGH10A

7:48 am 123 WILMONT CT [S]GH10A

7:49 am 143 WILMONT CT [SE]GH10A

7:52 am BYKENHULLE RD @ ACACIA DR [NW]GH10A

7:53 am BYKENHULLE RD @ CARPENTER RD [N]GH10A

7:55 am 150 WOODCREST DR [SE]GH10A

7:56 am 114 WOODCREST DR [E]GH10A

7:57 am 100 WOODCREST DR [NE]GH10A

7:57 am WOODCREST DR @ PONDVIEW DR [E]GH10A

7:58 am 70 WOODCREST DR [SE]GH10A

8:00 am WOODCREST DR @ TACONIC DR [SE]GH10A

8:01 am 1 WOODCREST DRGH10A

8:03 am AMERICANA BLVD@PINEWOOD RD [SW]GH10A

8:03 am 25 BYKENHULLE RD [NW]GH10A

8:04 am 20 BYKENHULLE RD [NW]GH10A

8:05 am 12/14 BYKENHULLE RD [NW]GH10A

8:05 am 12 BYKENHULLE RD [NW]GH10A

8:06 am CARPENTER RD @ GENUNG CT [NW]GH10A

8:08 am 220 CARPENTER RD [W]GH10A

8:09 am 223 CARPENTER RD [W]GH10A

8:09 am 226 CARPENTER RD [W]GH10A

8:10 am CARPENTER RD @ CLOVE CT [NW]GH10A

8:11 am 15 PRENTISS DR [E]GH10A

8:12 am 33 PRENTISS DR [E]GH10A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH10A



Route:GH10P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH10P

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH10P

3:25 pm 15 PRENTISS DR [E]GH10P

3:26 pm 33 PRENTISS DR [E]GH10P

3:29 pm CARPENTER RD @ CLOVE CT [E]GH10P

3:29 pm 226 CARPENTER RD [E]GH10P

3:30 pm 223 CARPENTER RD [E]GH10P

3:30 pm 220 CARPENTER RD [E]GH10P

3:32 pm 150 WOODCREST DR [SE]GH10P

3:32 pm 114 WOODCREST DR [E]GH10P

3:33 pm 100 WOODCREST DR [NE]GH10P

3:34 pm WOODCREST DR @ PONDVIEW DR [E]GH10P

3:35 pm 70 WOODCREST DR [SE]GH10P

3:36 pm 33 WOODCREST DR [SE]GH10P

3:36 pm WOODCREST DR @ TACONIC DR [SE]GH10P

3:37 pm 1 WOODCREST DRGH10P

3:39 pm AMERICANA BLVD@PINEWOOD RD [SW]GH10P

3:40 pm 25 BYKENHULLE RD [NW]GH10P

3:41 pm 20 BYKENHULLE RD [NW]GH10P

3:41 pm 12/14 BYKENHULLE RD [NW]GH10P

3:42 pm 12 BYKENHULLE RD [NW]GH10P

3:42 pm BYKENHULLE RD @ ACACIA DR [NW]GH10P

3:43 pm BYKENHULLE RD @ CARPENTER RD [N]GH10P

3:44 pm CARPENTER RD @ GENUNG CT [NW]GH10P

3:51 pm 123 WILMONT CT [S]GH10P

3:52 pm 143 WILMONT CT [SE]GH10P

3:54 pm 159 STORMVILLE RD [W]GH10P



Route:GH11A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:49 am 125 TOWNSEND RDGH11A

7:50 am TOWNSEND RD @ VANDERBILT CORNERS [SE]GH11A

7:51 am 111 TOWNSEND RD [E]GH11A

7:54 am 8 TOWNSEND RD [SE]GH11A

7:55 am HOSNER MOUNTAIN RD @ BARRETT DR [SW]GH11A

7:56 am COACH LANTERN DR @ HOSNER MOUNTAIN RD [W]GH11A

7:56 am HOSNER MOUNTAIN RD @ BRIGAM LN [W]GH11A

8:00 am 184 HOSNER MOUNTAIN RD [SE]GH11A

8:04 am HOSNER MTN TRAILER PK @ WINDING WOOD RD/80 HO [E]GH11A

8:05 am WINDING WOOD RD @ WOOD HOLLOW RD [NE]GH11A

8:05 am 215/209/211 WOOD HOLLOW RD [W]GH11A

8:07 am 9 SOMERSET RD [NW]GH11A

8:07 am 73 SOMERSET RD [NW]GH11A

8:08 am 79/83 SOMERSET RD [NW]GH11A

8:08 am 95 SOMERSET RD [W]GH11A

8:12 am 29 HOSNER MOUNTAIN RD [NE]GH11A

8:13 am 17 HOSNER MOUNTAIN RD [NE]GH11A

8:13 am 7 HOSNER MTN RD [E]GH11A

8:16 am 130 RT 376 - SWEET PEAS CHILDCARE [NE]GH11A

8:17 am 168 ROUTE 376 [E]GH11A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH11A



Route:GH11P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH11P

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH11P

3:21 pm 168 ROUTE 376 [W]GH11P

3:22 pm 130 RT 376 - SWEET PEAS CHILDCARE [SW]GH11P

3:23 pm 112 ROUTE 376 [SW]GH11P

3:25 pm 7 HOSNER MTN RD [W]GH11P

3:26 pm 17 HOSNER MOUNTAIN RD [SW]GH11P

3:27 pm 29 HOSNER MOUNTAIN RD [SW]GH11P

3:27 pm HOSNER MOUNTAIN RD @ BARRETT DR [SW]GH11P

3:28 pm COACH LANTERN DR @ HOSNER MOUNTAIN RD [W]GH11P

3:29 pm HOSNER MOUNTAIN RD @ BRIGAM LN [W]GH11P

3:31 pm 115 HOSNER MOUNTAIN RD [S]GH11P

3:38 pm BROOKSIDE RD @ SOMERSET RD [W]GH11P

3:38 pm 9 SOMERSET RD [NW]GH11P

3:39 pm 73 SOMERSET RD [NW]GH11P

3:39 pm 79/83 SOMERSET RD [NW]GH11P

3:41 pm 93 SOMERSET RD [NW]GH11P

3:42 pm 95 SOMERSET RD [E]GH11P

3:43 pm HOSNER MTN TRAILER PK @ WINDING WOOD RD/80 HO [E]GH11P

3:44 pm 215/209/211 WOOD HOLLOW RD [E]GH11P

3:45 pm WOOD HOLLOW RD @ WINDING WOOD RD [SE]GH11P

3:49 pm 184 HOSNER MOUNTAIN RD [NW]GH11P

3:53 pm 8 TOWNSEND RD [NW]GH11P

3:56 pm 111 TOWNSEND RD [W]GH11P

3:57 pm TOWNSEND RD @ VANDERBILT CORNERS [N]GH11P

3:58 pm 134 TOWNSEND RD [NW]GH11P



Route:GH12A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:01 am RT 52@BRIAR HILL RDGH12A

8:05 am 289 BLUE HILL RD [SE]GH12A

8:06 am 263/265 BLUE HILL RD [SE]GH12A

8:08 am BLUE HILL RD @ EDWARD RD [E]GH12A

8:08 am BLUE HILL RD @ RODEO DR [SE]GH12A

8:09 am 128 BLUE HILL RD [E]GH12A

8:10 am 118 BLUE HILL RD [E]GH12A

8:17 am RT 376@GERT'S WAY [NE]GH12A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH12A



Route:GH12P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH12P

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH12P

3:21 pm RT 376@GERT'S WAY [W]GH12P

3:25 pm 118 BLUE HILL RD [W]GH12P

3:26 pm 128 BLUE HILL RD [W]GH12P

3:26 pm BLUE HILL RD @ RODEO DR [W]GH12P

3:27 pm BLUE HILL RD @ EDWARD RD [NW]GH12P

3:29 pm 263/265 BLUE HILL RD [NW]GH12P

3:30 pm 264/283 BLUE HILL RD [NW]GH12P

3:30 pm 289 BLUE HILL RD [NW]GH12P

3:31 pm 255 SHENANDOAH RD (X-CROSS) [NE]GH12P

3:32 pm 225 SHENANDOAH RD [E]GH12P

3:33 pm 172 SHENANDOAH RD [E]GH12P

3:33 pm 162 SHENANDOAH RD [NE]GH12P

3:34 pm 125 SHENANDOAH RD [E]GH12P

3:37 pm 152 SCHLUETER DR [SW]GH12P

3:37 pm 162 SCHLUETER DR [S]GH12P

3:40 pm RT 52@BRIAR HILL RD [NE]GH12P

3:47 pm 2493 RT 52 - YOUNG HEARTS DC - GO IN [NE]GH12P



Route:GH13A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:54 am BANNISTER DR @SAGAMOR DRGH13A

7:56 am SAGAMOR DR @ DUNHAM CT [SW]GH13A

7:58 am SAGAMOR DR @ SUNFLOWER CT [S]GH13A

7:59 am 14 DEW DROP LN [SE]GH13A

7:59 am 44 DEW DROP LN [S]GH13A

8:01 am 75 WIMMER RD [NW]GH13A

8:02 am 57 WIMMER RD [NW]GH13A

8:03 am 102 WIMMER RD [SE]GH13A

8:04 am REGAL PL @ AVALON CT [E]GH13A

8:05 am REGAL PL @ WIMMER RD [W]GH13A

8:07 am 11 BRODIE RD [NW]GH13A

8:11 am 12 SACHS CT [NE]GH13A

8:11 am 1 SACHS CT [NE]GH13A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH13A



Route:GH13P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH13P

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH13P

3:28 pm 12 SACHS CT [NE]GH13P

3:29 pm 1 SACHS CT [NE]GH13P

3:31 pm BANNISTER DR @SAGAMOR DR [E]GH13P

3:33 pm SAGAMOR DR @ DUNHAM CT [SW]GH13P

3:35 pm 76 SAGAMOR DR [SE]GH13P

3:35 pm SAGAMOR DR @ SUNFLOWER CT [S]GH13P

3:36 pm 14 DEW DROP LN [SE]GH13P

3:37 pm 44 DEW DROP LN [S]GH13P

3:38 pm 75 WIMMER RD [NW]GH13P

3:39 pm 57 WIMMER RD [NW]GH13P

3:40 pm 102 WIMMER RD [SE]GH13P

3:41 pm WIMMER RD @ W STARLIGHT DR [S]GH13P

3:42 pm REGAL PL @ AVALON CT [E]GH13P

3:44 pm 11 BRODIE RD [NW]GH13P



Route:GH14A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:46 am 475/480 BEEKMAN RDGH14A

7:47 am 512 BEEKMAN RD [SE]GH14A

7:48 am BEEKMAN RD @ VALOR DR [SW]GH14A

7:49 am 4 ALBERTANNA CT [SW]GH14A

7:51 am 533 BEEKMAN RD [N]GH14A

7:53 am 237/239 OLD SYLVAN LAKE RD [SE]GH14A

7:54 am 234/232 OLD SYLVAN LAKE RD [SE]GH14A

7:56 am 172 OLD SYLVAN LAKE RD [E]GH14A

7:57 am GLANHOPE@WOLZ [SE]GH14A

8:00 am 187 OLD SYLVAN LAKE RD [NW]GH14A

8:01 am 225 OLD SYLVAN LAKE RD [W]GH14A

8:07 am 59 CRONISER DR [NW]GH14A

8:11 am 289 OAK RIDGE RD [NW]GH14A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH14A



Route:GH14P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH14P

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH14P

3:27 pm 289 OAK RIDGE RD [SE]GH14P

3:32 pm 59 CRONISER DR [SE]GH14P

3:37 pm 237/239 OLD SYLVAN LAKE RD [SE]GH14P

3:38 pm 234/232 OLD SYLVAN LAKE RD [SE]GH14P

3:38 pm 225 OLD SYLVAN LAKE RD [E]GH14P

3:39 pm 187 OLD SYLVAN LAKE RD [SE]GH14P

3:40 pm 183/182 OLD SYLVAN LAKE RD [SE]GH14P

3:40 pm 172 OLD SYLVAN LAKE RD [E]GH14P

3:41 pm GLANHOPE@WOLZ [SE]GH14P

3:47 pm 475/480 BEEKMAN RD [S]GH14P

3:47 pm 512 BEEKMAN RD [SE]GH14P

3:49 pm BEEKMAN RD @ VALOR DR [SW]GH14P

3:50 pm 4 ALBERTANNA CT [SW]GH14P

3:52 pm 533 BEEKMAN RD [N]GH14P



Route:GH15A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:54 am PALEN RD@SHADOW LNGH15A

7:56 am 71 KENSINGTON DR [NW]GH15A

7:57 am KENSINGTON DR @ DALE RD [NW]GH15A

7:57 am 7 DALE RD [NE]GH15A

7:59 am 57 DALE RD [SE]GH15A

8:01 am 7 LYNNE RD [S]GH15A

8:02 am LYNNE RD @ COLONIAL CT [NW]GH15A

8:03 am 42 KENSINGTON DR @ LYNNE RD (SOUTH) [NE]GH15A

8:04 am 28/29 KENSINGTON DR [NW]GH15A

8:05 am 25 BRADLEY DR [SE]GH15A

8:08 am DAKOTA DR  (END)GH15A

8:10 am PALEN RD @ DAVIS CT [E]GH15A

8:11 am 108 BOHL RD [SE]GH15A

8:11 am 153 BOHL RD [SE]GH15A

8:15 am PALEN RD @ BROOK LN [SE]GH15A

8:18 am RT 376 @ JAY LN [SW]GH15A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH15A



Route:GH15P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH15P

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH15P

3:21 pm RT 376 @ JAY LN [NE]GH15P

3:24 pm PALEN RD @ SHADOW LN [NW]GH15P

3:27 pm 71 KENSINGTON DR [NW]GH15P

3:27 pm KENSINGTON DR @ DALE RD [NW]GH15P

3:28 pm 7 DALE RD [NE]GH15P

3:29 pm 57 DALE RD [SE]GH15P

3:31 pm 7 LYNNE RD [S]GH15P

3:32 pm LYNNE RD @ COLONIAL CT [NW]GH15P

3:33 pm LYNNE RD @ BONNIE LN [N]GH15P

3:34 pm 42 KENSINGTON DR @ LYNNE RD (SOUTH) [NE]GH15P

3:35 pm 28/29 KENSINGTON DR [NW]GH15P

3:36 pm 25 BRADLEY DR [SE]GH15P

3:38 pm 69 DAKOTA DR [W]GH15P

3:38 pm 86 DAKOTA DR [NW]GH15P

3:39 pm DAKOTA DR  (END)GH15P

3:41 pm PALEN RD @ DAVIS CT [E]GH15P

3:42 pm 108 BOHL RD [SE]GH15P

3:43 pm 153 BOHL RD [SE]GH15P

3:46 pm PALEN RD @ BROOK LN [SE]GH15P



Route:GH16A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:01 am BAYBERRY ST@ELM STGH16A

8:02 am BAYBERRY ST @ BIRCHWOOD WAY [W]GH16A

8:04 am FOUR CORNERS BLVD @ BIRCHWOOD WAY [E]GH16A

8:04 am FOUR CORNERS BLVD @ QUINCE ST [E]GH16A

8:06 am QUINCE ST @ POPLAR ST [N]GH16A

8:08 am QUINCE ST @ BAYBERRY ST [NE]GH16A

8:08 am BAYBERRY ST @ HEATHER WAY [E]GH16A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH16A



Route:GH16P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH16P

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH16P

3:30 pm BAYBERRY ST @ HEATHER WAY [SW]GH16P

3:31 pm BAYBERRY ST @ QUINCE ST [W]GH16P

3:32 pm BAYBERRY ST @ ELM ST [W]GH16P

3:33 pm BAYBERRY ST @ BIRCHWOOD WAY [W]GH16P

3:35 pm FOUR CORNERS BLVD @ BIRCHWOOD WAY [E]GH16P

3:35 pm FOUR CORNERS BLVD @ QUINCE ST [E]GH16P

3:37 pm QUINCE ST @ POPLAR ST [N]GH16P



Route:GH17A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:51 am 41 COUNTRY CLUB RDGH17A

7:57 am 3 PELLBRIDGE DR [W]GH17A

7:58 am 19 PELLBRIDGE DR [W]GH17A

8:00 am STORMVILLE RD @ PINEBROOK LOOP [NE]GH17A

8:01 am 7 STORMVILLE RD [NE]GH17A

8:02 am 12 ASPEN RD [W]GH17A

8:03 am ASPEN RD @ WILLOW DR [W]GH17A

8:04 am 19 WILLOW DR [NE]GH17A

8:05 am 9 WILLOW DR [E]GH17A

8:06 am 15 ATHENIAN LN [W]GH17A

8:07 am 53 ATHENIAN LN [W]GH17A

8:10 am CARPENTER RD @ HAMMER DR [SW]GH17A

8:11 am 8 VALDEMAR RD [E]GH17A

8:12 am 17 CARPENTER RD [N]GH17A

8:13 am 120 BEEKMAN RD [NW]GH17A

8:14 am 101 BEEKMAN RD [NW]GH17A

8:14 am 100 BEEKMAN RD [NW]GH17A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH17A



Route:GH17P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH17P

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH17P

3:24 pm 4 ANGELA CT [NE]GH17P

3:25 pm 100 BEEKMAN RD [SE]GH17P

3:26 pm 101 BEEKMAN RD [SE]GH17P

3:26 pm 120 BEEKMAN RD [SE]GH17P

3:27 pm CARPENTER RD @ HAMMER DR [SW]GH17P

3:28 pm 17 CARPENTER RD [S]GH17P

3:29 pm 8 VALDEMAR RD [E]GH17P

3:31 pm 15 ATHENIAN LN [W]GH17P

3:32 pm 53 ATHENIAN LN [W]GH17P

3:34 pm 9 WILLOW DR [W]GH17P

3:35 pm 14 WILLOW DR [W]GH17P

3:36 pm 19 WILLOW DR [SW]GH17P

3:37 pm WILLOW DR [S]GH17P

3:37 pm WILLOW DR @ ASPEN RD [SE]GH17P

3:38 pm 12 ASPEN RD [E]GH17P

3:39 pm 7 STORMVILLE RD [SW]GH17P

3:40 pm STORMVILLE RD @ PINEBROOK LOOP [SW]GH17P

3:42 pm 19 PELLBRIDGE DR [E]GH17P

3:43 pm 3 PELLBRIDGE DR [E]GH17P

3:45 pm 41 COUNTRY CLUB RD [N]GH17P



Route:GH18A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:55 am OLD ROUTE 52@STRAWBERRY HILL RDGH18A

7:56 am 40 OLD RT 52 [NE]GH18A

7:57 am 60 OLD ROUTE 52 [NE]GH18A

7:57 am OLD ROUTE 52 @ JUDITH DR [E]GH18A

7:59 am 118 GOLD RD [E]GH18A

7:59 am 96 GOLD RD [E]GH18A

8:01 am 15 BROTHERS RD [NW]GH18A

8:01 am 23 BROTHERS RD [NW]GH18A

8:02 am 44 BROTHERS RD [W]GH18A

8:02 am 63 BROTHERS RD [W]GH18A

8:03 am 91 BROTHERS RD [W]GH18A

8:03 am BROTHERS RD @ SEAMAN RD [NW]GH18A

8:08 am 5 W BARRETT HILL RD [W]GH18A

8:09 am 8 BARRETT HILL RD [SE]GH18A

8:11 am BARRETT HILL RD @ WINTER PARK DR [N]GH18A

8:11 am WINTER PARK DR @ LEES WAY [SW]GH18A

8:13 am N WINTER PARK DR @ W BARRETT HILL RD [N]GH18A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH18A



Route:GH18P 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:20 pm GAYHEAD ESGH18P

3:25 pm 8 BARRETT HILL RD [SE]GH18P

3:26 pm BARRETT HILL RD @ MEGHAN CT [W]GH18P

3:27 pm BARRETT HILL RD @ WINTER PARK DR [N]GH18P

3:28 pm WINTER PARK DR @ LEES WAY [SW]GH18P

3:29 pm N WINTER PARK DR @ W BARRETT HILL RD [N]GH18P

3:30 pm 5 W BARRETT HILL RD [SE]GH18P

3:36 pm OLD ROUTE 52 @ STRAWBERRY HILL RD [SE]GH18P

3:36 pm 40 OLD RT 52 [NE]GH18P

3:37 pm 60 OLD ROUTE 52 [NE]GH18P

3:38 pm 90 OLD ROUTE 52/IMAGINATION STATION [NE]GH18P

3:39 pm SEAMAN RD @ BROTHERS RD [S]GH18P

3:40 pm 91 BROTHERS RD [E]GH18P

3:40 pm 63 BROTHERS RD [E]GH18P

3:41 pm 44 BROTHERS RD [E]GH18P

3:41 pm 23 BROTHERS RD [SE]GH18P

3:42 pm 15 BROTHERS RD [SE]GH18P

3:43 pm 40 GOLD RD [NW]GH18P

3:43 pm 96 GOLD RD [W]GH18P

3:44 pm 118 GOLD RD [W]GH18P



Route:GH19A 

Anchor Name:GAYHEAD ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:07 am 9/6 ORCHARD PL (X-CROSS)GH19A

8:08 am 378 RT 376 [W]GH19A

8:10 am 8 CREEKSIDE RD [SE]GH19A

8:10 am 12 CREEKSIDE RD [E]GH19A

8:11 am 17 CREEKSIDE RD [E]GH19A

8:11 am 20 CREEKSIDE RD [E]GH19A

8:12 am 54 CREEKSIDE RD [SE]GH19A

8:14 am 79 CREEKSIDE RD [S]GH19A

8:15 am 110 CREEKSIDE RD [S]GH19A

8:16 am 162/161 CREEKSIDE RD [NE]GH19A

8:16 am 177 CREEKSIDE RD [NE]GH19A

8:17 am 8 N VIEW LN [SW]GH19A

8:18 am 22 ENTRY RD [NW]GH19A

8:20 am GAYHEAD ESGH19A



Route:GH19P 

Anchor Name:LOURDES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM - DROP OFF AT SCHOOL

3:20 PM - BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:45 pm LOURDESGH19P

2:48 pm ST MARTINSGH19P

2:59 pm 1287 ROUTE 376/X CROSSING [SW]GH19P

3:10 pm GAYHEAD ESGH19P

3:33 pm 22/25 ENTRY RD [SE]GH19P

3:33 pm 8 N VIEW LN [NE]GH19P

3:34 pm N VIEW LN @ CREEKSIDE RD [E]GH19P

3:35 pm 54 CREEKSIDE RD [SE]GH19P

3:36 pm 79 CREEKSIDE RD [S]GH19P

3:37 pm 110 CREEKSIDE RD [S]GH19P

3:38 pm 133 CREEKSIDE RD [NW]GH19P

3:38 pm 150 CREEKSIDE RD [N]GH19P

3:39 pm 162/161 CREEKSIDE RD [NE]GH19P

3:39 pm 177 CREEKSIDE RD [NE]GH19P

3:40 pm 20 CREEKSIDE RD [W]GH19P

3:41 pm 17 CREEKSIDE RD [W]GH19P

3:41 pm 12 CREEKSIDE RD [W]GH19P

3:42 pm 8 CREEKSIDE RD [NW]GH19P

3:44 pm 378 RT 376 [E]GH19P

3:45 pm 9/6 ORCHARD PL (X-CROSS) [SE]GH19P


